( DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

@ pennsylvania

ocT 3 & 104

Mr. Paul Nordeman, President/CEOQ
Meadowood Corporation

3205 Skippack Pike, P.O. Box 670
Worcester, Pennsylvania 19490

RE: Meadowood
License #: 127870

Dear Mr. Nordeman:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
July 17, 2014, of the above facility, the violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to
Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary were
found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

Your regular license for the period October 29, 2014 to October 29, 2015 was
issued on July 18, 2014. Your regular license remains in good standing.

Sincerely,

A

Matthew J. Jones
Director .
<74

Enclosure
License Inspection Summary
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600
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PCH Name: MEADOWOOD

License Numbor; 12787

Address: P O BOX 870 3205 SKIPPACK PIKE, WORCESTER, PA 19490

County: Montgomery

Administrator: NANCY KERNS

Region: SOUTHEAST

Legal Entity Name: MEADOWQOOD CORPORATION

Legal Entity Address: P.O.BOX 670 3205 SKIPPACK PIKé, WQORCESTER, PA 19490

Certificate(s) of Ogcupancy
C-1
10/20/1998
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Staffing Hours

Resident Support; ¢ Total Daily Staff; 85 Waking Staff: 71

Type of inspection; Full BHA Docket Number: Notice: Unannounced

Reason(s) for Inspection(s)
Renewal

On-Site Inspections Dates and Department Representatives On-Site
07/17/2014: Braswell, Natasha; Colon, Lissetts; Keppal, Autumn

Off-Site Inspection Dates and Inspectors, if Applicable

Other Details
Partial or Full Triggers: Random Indicators:

Resident Demographic Data as of Inspection Dates

Licensed Capaclty; 76 Number of Residents who:

Number of Resldenis Served: 51 Receive Supplemental Secur%ty incoma: ¢
Secured Dementia Care Unit in Home; Yes Are 60 Years of Age or Older: 51

Area: AZALEA HOUSE Have Mental liness: O

Secured Dementia Unit Capacity, If Applicable: 12 Have an intellectual Disabliity; O

Number of Residents Served in Secured Dementia Care Unit, Have a Mobility Need: 44

if applicable: 12
Have a Physlcal Disability: 4

Number of Current Hospice Residents: 0

Number of Hospice Residents in past year: 6
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VidTation Report 12787 ~07F7I3014 - Braswal, Natasha —

PCH Name: MEADOWOGD

1. REQULATION 55 Pa.Cods §260¢ .
2600.85(g) - Direct care staff parsons, ancillary staff persons, substitute personnel and ragularly scheduled volunteers
shall be trained annually in the following areas: . _

(1) Fire safety completed by a fire safely expart or by a staff person tralned by & fire safaty sxper..

(2) Emergency preparedness procadures and recognition and response to crises and emergancy sftuations.

{3) Resident rights,

(4) The Older Adult Protective Services Act (35 P, S, §§ 10226.101-10226.5102).

(5) Fails and accident prevention. )

(6) New population groups that are being served at the home that were not previously servad, If applisable.

25, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION _
Direct care staff peraon letter A did not receive'training In fire safety, emargenoy preparedness, resident rights, OAPSA, falls and
accidant prevantion, and new population durlng \ralning year 2013-2014, ,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pugoes as necessary, Remember that you must sign and date any atiached pages.)

Inciuda staps lo corect the violaflon descrlbad above and slaps to prevent & similar violatlon from ccourring egaln, If steps canrol ba complaled
Immodiglely, inchide dates by which tha slepa will be compioled,

: ng A
Please fevind oWathel dotumeadd -Faud to ﬂaPasha-Bmgwf ‘m

71331, , 4
We receved Vidlaton betovse Lrajamy fecold Wwas neo
. dvauiahie ar tme b '”..Sﬁﬁdf‘w- A fumt of 1aspection the
© ihspepdpr indudked M dVemiend wds Gent This wwld ma’rfﬁvla'hm-

)_}vg.fpsx;d Yiil2hen bq.%agmq Jgr_a.,nmj cmlgném" +to DPW |/

Foy ¥he fbuce he Direcvor o Peimal Lore Wil easvrc
%&meg ‘DLW ENES ar avaiinhle 91 +ime inspectun

Repeat Violatlon; No Date(s) of Previcus Violation(s)!

Signature of Legal Entity Rapresentative ) )

(Required on EVERY Pane) & Ao s C/ﬁ'b,‘ un) AV DopC
| Printad Name and Tila of Legal Entity Represantative ' ' Date /
{Reaulred on EVERY Padol Ellen  PBerner RN PP& : g— 49//’/

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY,  HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE] |
The above plen of correcilon Is approved as of , v 5&?&)‘\ ,L Plan of corraation implementation status as of A ')“f
' - 8

] Fully implemented

}X Parlially Implemented - Adequate Progress

The above plan of correclion was approved b&r E_'_[ Partially Implementad - Inadequate Progress
idle) [:I Not Implemented
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Violation Report: 12787 - 07/17/2074 - Eraswell, Natasha
PCH Name: MEADOWOQD ‘

1. REGU_LATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2600.141(a)(2} - The medical evatuation must include the following: {1} through (10}

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The medical evaluation dated 12/11/13, for resident # 1 located on he Secured Dermnentia Unit does not have documentation of special
health and dietary neads.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) {Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)

Include steps fo correct the viclation described above and steps to prevent a similar violation from ocourdng agaln, If steps cannal be completed
Immadialely, include dates by which the steps will be completed.

To orrect Vighohay  onhily dvbaswill be _cmmed.yfar 3

Woie by The Didetor 0% Vegonal Qo engpre Medital
E VB WIS are complend Fo 1ncLude Speecal hea 1
and d{Zfan; needs
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Cvalyohmg %Z-d cepolted 0 B va Ly ksSwance

e T8 1e u()cta, A o Incluelesthe ‘3‘9’(;“"(

_ﬂuz, lbuoU.c;z,L Waxiuob'f?d'n v Recc.
hecLbh dmd éhelﬂm() neds o § //j/ / ?

Repeat Violation: No Date(s} of Previous Violation(s):

Signature of Legal Entily Representative .
{Required on EVERY Page) ~AdLep @Um L«M) R/U xﬂf)p (__

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative N .
(Required on EVERY Page) Ellen /5 emier RJL/ Pate g’)& g / it/

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY-‘—]HO ES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINFE} / /
The above plan of correction is approved as of ' i ' . ' Plan of correction implementation status as oi & o /j[
Fully Implemented
% Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress
The above plan of correction was approved by D Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress
itls) (] Notimplemented

s
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Viclation Report: 12787 - 07/17/2014 - Braswell, Natasha
PCH Name: MEADOWOOD

1. REGULATION 56 Pa.Code §2600
2600.187(a) ~ A medication record shall be kept to include the following for each resident for whom medications are
administered:

{1) Resident's name.

{2) Drug allergies,

{3} Name of medication.

(4) Strength.

(5) Dosage form,

(8) Dose,

(7} Route of administration,

(8) Frequency of administration.

{9) Administration times.

(10) Duration of therapy, if applicable.

{11) Special precautions, if appiicabie.

{12) Diagnosis or purpose for the medication, including pro re nata (PRN).

{13) Date and time of medication administration.

(14) Name and initials of the staff person administering the medication.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The medication administration record for resident #2 did nol match the instructions on the label for the Simvastatin. The MAR
displayed ane tablet 20 mg-and the label read 1/2 tab 40 mg strength.

3. PLAN OF GORREGTION (POG) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)

Inciude steps la correct the violation described ebove and steps to preven! a shmilar viclation from ocourring agafn. If steps cannot be compleled
immediately, Include dates by which the steps vill be completed.

/]l) Cocseck Violabion 24Y Char b Chec kS will he Lnyy\Pingdthj
b LBl Ny Drael by charge  Ourst

W oenswe Conhaid  Comshance) The Direckor of Persona)
Care Wil Lo piose auuf B varfens and ceport o

QVE\,U} A&SW\M( LDw\m.HQ, {
“LQ, H}Q R} G p@{,(dhkw\l’().ﬁ wWa s corvecdul “i‘O reClect <Hhe avrrent P‘rﬂ%i’tba,(ﬁ 0ce.

?M?ﬁ

Repeat Violation: No- Date{s) of Previous Violation{s);
Signature of Legal Entity Representative O

(Reguired on EVERY Page) /é—&l,e % J.Jm ,2, DL‘)PCM

Printed Name and Title of Legai Ent resentative X

(Required on EVERY Pate) [ es 1@)&/’;4 or RODPL Pate oG /L/

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY, OMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE! 4
The above pian of correction is approved as of - ’{ﬁ‘lf%i Plan of correction implementation staius as of
ate
' (Date)

D Fully Implemenied
N/l Partially Implemented - Adeguate Progress
The above plan of correction was approved by Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress
{IjiNais) . -
D Not Implemented
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Violation Report: 12787 - 07/17/2014 - Braswell, Natasha
PCH Name: MEADOWOOD

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2600.224(a) - A determination shall be made within 30 days prior to admission and documented on the Bepartment's
preadmission screening form that the needs of the resident can be met by the services provided by the home,

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The pre-admisston screening for residents # 1 admitted-on 12/11/13 and resident # 3 admitted on 5/1 2/14, does not include
documentation to identify the home can mest the needs of the two residents,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)

Includs steps o correct the violation described above and staps to provent a simifar viclation from occurming again. If steps cannol be complated
immediately, include dates by which the steps will be compleled!.

To Caedk Vildbhon montily 23S Wil ho ¢ petd by

Dector {s% PU&J“M Crce 4:0 Casure Pre-dd missm Scremjj
Compiiked J(,D i ude thab bhe needs of JCM (esdnJan be.
mel bvxfm S4rvpes })rmﬂui b Y hemee

Audds Wil be compieded I
Avdit m&d - l

13

- )
\t s (o -I;m.'ul o Jian e vod fe
Yhe Diceohee of i)ufsm) e Qud ety 40 /

Ly Msmpace  Commillde, )
T & WW@WM/&’ Y WJ/W %%"

Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Violation(s}):
Signature of Legal Entity Representative ™
{Required on EVERY Page) AL 11 QQ)})UO 17 )B M OL)A C
‘-—_,.__._‘ ‘ et
Printed Name and Tifle of Legal Entity Representative n )
{Required on EVERY Page) Ellen 6 erniéyr” " df}%’ ¢

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY.~HONES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE! . {

The above plan of correclion is approved as of \'\‘ﬂ T L m\ " Plan of correction implementation status as of g- {
{Da . M‘
Dat

Fully Implemented
artially Implemented - Adequate Progress
The above plan of correction was approved by D Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress
(In! D Not Implemented
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Viofation Report: 12787 - 07/17/2014 - Braswell, Naiasha
PGH Name: MEADOWOOD

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600 )
2600.225(a) - A resident shall have a written Initial assessment that is documentad on the Department's assessment form
within 15 days of admission. The administrator or designee, or a human service agency may complete the initial
assessment, '

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The initial assessment for resident # 4 admitted on 4/21/14 was complele on 6/18/14 pass the 15 day requirement,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (PQC) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)

Include steps lo correct the violation described above and steps to prevent a simitar violation from ocaurring agaln, If steps cannct be completed
Immedilately, include dates by which the steps wilf be complated.

Ty Correck Viotthon Momthy 2Udds Wil be Compieted
Qw A Mtk i) Di”é’ﬁﬁ( | Paﬂcuna-\ Care. o ensuve_

i ihal s sessments  Fre Combleded J,:tme,&j..
To ensfe Conbrved compliance (Drarteny Budoks

Wil ht Lm\P\mci \Dm@thr 97[ Pmm;)[ Cayt od
l’ﬂlhh\ ASS,{S&M(H\]"S &Ac’, f‘{})‘){w h) @Uai!‘:’ﬁ A’S&XZIN.

Repeat Violation: No Date(s} of Previous Violation{s}:

Slgnature of Legal Entity Representatlv
{Required on EVERY Page) ( < )l éa ﬂ ﬁ[‘m,ef /{A/) [)Oﬁ C,
Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative

{Required on EVERY Page) }l ¢/ 6{/71 1€/~ R/ Pate B}O)/Q//U

DEPARTMENT USE ONLYA- HOI'[JIES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE! A
The above pian of correction is approved as of 4 QLH'L} Plan of correction implemsntation status as of 4
ate]” | a

Fully Impiemanted
" Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress
The above plan of correction was approved by ‘ Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress
C({ o) [ ] NotImplemented

\
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Violation Report: 12787 - §7/7/2074 - Braswell, Natasha
PCH Name: MEADOWOOD

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2600.231(e) - Each resident record shall have documentation that the resident and the resident's designated person have
not objected to the resident's admission or transfer to the seocured dementia care unit.

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Resident # 1 was admitted to the SDU on 12/9/13 and resideni # 3 admitted to the SDU on 5/12/14 documentation is not present lo
support that the resident and/ or the resident's designee have not objected to the admission to the secured demenila unil,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) {Atéach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)

Include steps lo corroct the violation described above and steps lo prevent a similar violation from cceuriing ageln. If steps cannof be completed
Immadiately, Inciude dates by which the steps will be completed,

TD Covregd Vidatun Moty WLAS Wil be. Cmplet-ec
%W?)mmkhﬁ \D The Dirt’,ﬁ [)‘F P&:’Sma] CA/‘L -H}
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c fochba
Rusiab K1 0 Brsidut 315 1o, wes weteled 10 metvde docunni gy s
Ghe fecidkd andfor designee do not object 1o admtsron

Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Violation({s): ' \

/\
Signature of Legal Entity Representati .
(Reaulred on EVERY Page) %4 \(& b A u,l) /Q/L_) D] ff[f;}/

i ame and Title of Legal Entif te ti -
(Pi;:engtsic:‘ehtli 21n Evg;YﬂPaogeiega %epl Ze;;;l e @Bm )‘61/‘ /Q/ ﬂ) Pate 87 &'9 / } L/

DEPARTMENT USE ONLYj- HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE! ﬂ/ /

[
tan of correction implementation status as of ,ﬁ
Daje]

The above plan of correction Is approved as of
i

P
D Fully Implemented
gﬁj’alﬁally Impilemented - Adequate Progress

The ahove plan of correction was approved by Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress

fia
. ) [1 Notimplemented
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Violation Report: 12787 - 07/17/2014 - Braswell, Natasha
PCH Name: MEADOWQQOD

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

2600.234(a) - Within 72 hours of the admission, or within 72 hours prior to the resident's admission to the secured
dementia care unit, a support plan shali be developed, imptemented and documented in the resident record.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

Resident # 1 admitted to the SDU on 12/11/13, the support plan was not complsted within 72 hours. The actual completion date of the
support plan was 1/10/14.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {PQC) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)

Include sleps to correct the violation described above and steps o prevent g similar violalion from oceurring agein. If steps cannot be complaled
immediately, Include dates by which the steps will be completed,
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Repeat Viclation: No Date(s) of Previous Violation(s); ’\

Signature of Legal Entity Reprosentativ IQ_/.J D
(Required on EVERY Page} AL ¢ N M/ﬂ/l/n tr )l @10 C

Printed N d Title of Legal Enti ep z;sentative l) ‘
Required on EVERY Page] (%’R/ } 2/ A‘f[ﬂ T ﬂ“ Date B}OZQ//L]

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY,O\H'OML'S MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE! N,

The above plan of correction Is approved as of ,%’.[éf Plan of correction implementation status as of A / '
. o &
D Fully lmplemented

gf’aﬁiaily Implemenied - Adequate Progress

The above plan of correction was approved by Partially Implemented - Inadequate Prograss

[ ] Notimplemented






